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Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP (www.simpsonthacher.com) is one of the world’s leading international law firms. The Firm was 
established in 1884 and has more than 900 lawyers. Headquartered in New York with offices in Beijing, Hong Kong, Houston, London, 
Los Angeles, Palo Alto, São Paulo, Seoul, Tokyo and Washington, D.C., the Firm provides coordinated legal advice and transactional 
capability to clients around the globe. 

January 15, 2016 - New York – Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP has promoted the following attorneys  
to Senior Counsel and Counsel, effective January 1, 2016.

Simpson Thacher Names New Senior Counsel and Counsel

Jonathan Cantor
Tax 
New York Office 
+1-212-455-2237 
jcantor@stblaw.com

David Elbaum
Litigation 
New York Office 
+1-212-455-2861 
david.elbaum@stblaw.com

Janet Gochman
Litigation 
New York Office 
+1-212-455-2815 
jgochman@stblaw.com

John Schueller
Structured Finance 
New York Office 
+1-212-455-3574 
jschueller@stblaw.com

The new Senior Counsel are: 

The new Counsel are: 

Crystal Frierson
Private Funds  
Washington, D.C. Office 
+1-202-636-5508 
cfrierson@stblaw.com 

Jennie Getsin
Blue Sky/FINRA, Corporate  
New York Office 
+1-212-455-7145 
jgetsin@stblaw.com

Lucy Jenkins
Banking and Credit 
London Office 
+44-(0)20-7275-6591 
ljenkins@stblaw.com

Xavier Kowalski
Capital Markets  
New York Office 
+1-212-455-3804 
xkowalski@stblaw.com

Kevin Lehpamer
Mergers and Acquisitions  
New York Office 
+1-212-455-2175 
klehpamer@stblaw.com

Heather Shaffer
Litigation  
New York Office 
+1-212-455-3538 
hshaffer@stblaw.com

Ellen Smiley
Public Company Advisory Practice  
New York Office 
+1-212-455-2042 
esmiley@stblaw.com

Joshua Tod
Private Funds  
London Office 
+44-(0)20-7275-6576 
jtod@stblaw.com

Dov Gottlieb
Public Company Advisory Practice  
New York Office 
+1-212-455-2034 
dgottlieb@stblaw.com

Tom Lloyd
Banking and Credit  
London Office 
+44-(0)20-7275-6225 
tlloyd@stblaw.com
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Simona Strauss
Litigation 
Palo Alto Office 
+1-650-251-5203 
sstrauss@stblaw.com

Linda Barrett
Executive Compensation and Employee Benefits  
Palo Alto Office 
+1-650-251-5025 
lbarrett@stblaw.com 

Janice Brunner
Public Company Advisory Practice  
New York Office 
+1-212-455-3529 
janice.brunner@stblaw.com

Mark Chorazak
Financial Institutions Group  
New York Office 
+1-212-455-7613 
mchorazak@stblaw.com

David Azcue
Private Funds 
Tokyo Office 
+81-3-5562-2978 
dazcue@stblaw.com

Patrick Dowd
Real Estate  
New York Office 
+1-212-455-2073 
pdowd@stblaw.com 

James Connor
Corporate  
London Office  
+44-(0)20-7275-6226 
jconnor@stblaw.com
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